MK ALCOHOL PREP PADS LARGE - is opropyl alcohol liquid Changzhou Maokang Medical Products Co., Ltd

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

MK Alcohol Prep Pads Large Sterile

MK Alcohol Prep Pads Large Sterile

Active ingredient

Isopropyl Alcohol, 70% v/v

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

For preparation of skin prior to injection.

Warnings

For external use only. Flammable, keep away from fire or flame.

Do not use

- with electrocautery procedures
- in the eyes
- on mucous membranes
- on irritated skin.

Stop use and ask a doctor if

• irritation or redness develops.

Keep out of reach of children.

If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control center right away.

Directions

Wipe injection site vigorously and discard.

Other information

• Store at room temperature 15 - 30°C (59 - 86°F)

Inactive ingredients:

Purified Water

MK Alcohol Prep Pads Large Sterile 1 Count (59050-448-21)





MK ALCOHOL PREP PADS LARGE

isopropyl alcohol liquid

Product Information				
Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:59050-448	
Route of Administration	TOPICAL			

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety			
Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength	
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL (UNII: ND2M416302) (ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL - UNII:ND2M416302)	ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL	70 mL in 100 mL	

Inactive Ingredients	
Ingredient Name	Strength
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)	

Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:59050-448-21	100 in 1 BOX		
1		0.8 mL in 1 POUCH		

Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
OTC monograph not final	part333A	03/12/2014		

Labeler - Changzhou Maokang Medical Products Co., Ltd (421317073)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Changzhou Maokang Medical Products Co., Ltd		421317073	manufacture(59050-448)	

Revised: 3/2014 Changzhou Maokang Medical Products Co., Ltd